HOW-TO RIDE THE BUS: The Berea Bus Service only ¥ k
stops at locations listed on the schedule. Plan your pickup
according to times listed on the schedule and try to be early. Please

notice that all times listed are DEPARTURE times and not arrival times. To utilize the bus service, stand at a bus stop and
make sure you are visible to the driver. Have your fare or pass ready upon boarding the bus.

BUS PASSES: A bus pass is required to ride. Passes can be purchased on the bus or at the Foothills office located
at 6021 Atwood Drive. Bus fare is $1 per rider or $0.50 for college students with a valid ID. Children age 8 and under
always ride free. Please have the exact fare ready, as drivers do not make change. You can buy a single pass each
day or save 30% by purchasing a bundle of 10 passes for $7. Each pass is valid for one day and allows unlimited rides
for that day.

OFF-ROUTE REQUESTS: The deviated-fixed route will deviate for the general public, with and without disabilities.
Riders can request an off-route (stop that is not listed on the schedule) by calling dispatch 24-hours in advance. All
off-route stops must be within % mile of the existing route. *All requests are subject to availability.

SEAT BELT AND CHILD SAFETY POLICY: Kentucky State Law requires all riders to wear a seat belt at all times. Children
under the age of eight (8), or who are less than fifty-seven (57) inches in height, MUST be secured in an appropriate
child safety seat for their age, weight, and height. Additionally, all safety seats MUST be provided by and secured by
the parent or legal guardian. Only children greater than fifty-seven (57) inches in height shall not be required to be
secured in a child safety seat or booster.

GROCERIES: Three grocery/shopping bags are okay. Driver is not permitted to carry any passenger items.

SERVICE RUNS MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY | 8A - 3P
EXCLUDES NATIONAL HOLIDAYS

Kentucky River Foothills
Development Council, Inc.

Asenvice of the City of Berea and Kentucky River Foothills Development Council,
Inc. Transportation is funded by the U.S. Department of Transportation and is
passed through the Commonwealth of Kentucky Transportation Cabinet, Office of
Transportation Delivery.

‘;\\mm" ?



BEREA BUS SERVICE DEPARTURE TIMES

8:00A 9:00A 10:00A 11:00A 12:00P 1:00P 2:00P

STOP LOCATION to to to to to to to

9:00A 10:00A 11:00A 12:00P 1:00P 2:00P 3.00P
Wal-Mart 8:00 9:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 1:.00 2:00
Goodwill 8:02 9:02 10:02 11:02 12:02 1:.02 2:.02
Hurley at Kaye 8:05 9:05 10:05 11:06 12:05 1:05 2:05
Lewis at Maple 8:07 9:07 10:07 11:07 12:07 1:07 2:.07
Senior Center 8:09 9:09 10:09 11:09 12:09 1:09 2:09
0ld Town (Broadway at Adams) 8:11 9:11 10:11 MM 12:11 T 211
Silver Creek Apartments 8:16 9:16 10:16 11:16 12:16 116 2:16
Boone Tavern 8:19 9:19 10:19 1119 12:19 119 219
Morgan Street 8:23 9:23 10:23 11:23 12:23 1:23 2:23
Joshua Cir at Hwy 1016 8:25 9:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 1:25 2:25
Layne Ct at Hwy 1016 8:27 9:27 10:27 1:27 12:27 1:27 2:27
Save-a-Lot 8:30 9:30 10:30 11:30 12:30 1:30 2:30
Mini Mall 8:32 9:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 1:32 2:32
Glades Village 8:34 9:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 1:34 2:34
Post Office 8:35 9:35 10:35 11:35 12:35 1:35 2:35
Health Dept. 8:37 9:37 10:37 11:37 12:37 137 2:31
St. Joseph Berea 8:41 9:41 10:41 11:41 12:41 1:41 241
City Hall/Library 8:44 9:44 10:44 11:44 12:44 1:44 2:44
Brenwood/Jill Street 8:47 9:4] 10:47 11:47 12:41 1:47 2:41

Please be advised, bus stop times listed on the schedule are departure times. Stops that are not listed are considered off-routes. Off-routes must be within 3/4 mile from a bus stop and
Bus arrival times will vary depending on traffic and weather conditions. scheduled with dispatch (800-819-7083 or 859-624-3236) at least 24-hours in advance.




